

RESOLUTION NO. 1998-57

AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT WITH
DOVER ELEVATOR CORPORATION FOR PROJECT 3.79(B)
REHABILITATION OF THE ROOT McBRIDE BUILDING ELEVATORS FOR A
TOTAL PRICE INCREASE OF \$31,252.33. - 100% LOCAL MATCH FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority by Resolution No. 1996-92 authorized a contract with Dover Elevator Corporation, for furnishing and installation of three (3) elevators in the Root - McBride Building in the amount of four hundred nineteen thousand, four hundred ninety-eight & 00/100 dollars (\$419,498.00) and;

WHEREAS, the General Manager approved one change order to delete one elevator in the amount of a credit for ninety-six thousand, five hundred eighty-nine & 00/100 dollars (\$96,589.00); and

WHEREAS, it was necessary to maintain a Dover-supplied operator prior to City certification of the two elevators, to allow other contractors access to all floors of the building to complete their work, for a total cost increase of thirty-one thousand, two hundred fifty-two & 33/100 dollars (\$31,252.33.00) to the contract price.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the price of Contract No. 95100B with Dover Elevator Corporation is hereby recognized as three hundred twenty-two thousand nine hundred nine & 00/100 dollars (\$322,909.00).

Section 2. That the price of said contract shall be increased by thirty-one thousand two hundred fifty-two & 33/100 dollars (\$31,252.33) for a total contract amount of three hundred fifty-four thousand one hundred sixty-one & 33/100 dollars (\$354,161.33).

Section 3. That the General Manager be and he is hereby re-authorized to exercise his full change order authority under GCRTA Procurement Policy, Section 1-4.2.7.2 as applied to Contract No. 95100B with Dover Elevator Corporation.

Section 4. That said contract modification shall be payable from Local Match Funds in the amount of thirty-one thousand two hundred fifty-two & 33/100 dollars (\$31,252.33).

Section 5. All other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain unchanged.

Section 6. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: _____ May 12 _____, 1998

Attest:



General Manager/Secretary-Treasurer



President